
 
 
 

 

 

 
Strikers Primary School Cricket  

 
Glenelg Zone Coach Contact List 

 

B Grade 
Thursday Afternoon Matches – 4:15pm 

 
Team Name Email Phone 

Brighton Primary 
School Brad Schmitt bjschmitt@hotmail.com 0402 306 409 

Immanuel Primary 
School  Michael Fouyaxis  mfouyaxis@immanuelps.sa.edu.au  0410 536 240  

Our Saviour 
Lutheran Tamara Holstein  tamaraholstein@osls.sa.edu.au 0466 020 459 

Paringa Park 
Primary School Lucie Zweck luciezweck@hotmail.co.uk 0402 074 933 

Seaview Downs 
Primary School 

Craig McLean cracka32@gmail.com 0434 279 949 

St Martin de Porres 
School Gabby Bates gbates@smdps.catholic.edu.au 08 8321 8300 

St Mary’s Memorial 
School Desiree Henthorn dhenthorn@stmarmem.catholic.edu.au 02 8294 4580 

Woodcroft College 
Junior School Scott Sutherland sutherland_s@woodcroft.sa.edu.au 0432 953 113 

 
Year 2 – Marion Oval 

Saturday Morning Matches – 8:30am 
 

Team Name Email Phone 

Brighton Primary School Nick Mayne nickm_123@hotmail.com 0439 386 894 

Immanuel Primary School 1  Michael Fouyaxis  mfouyaxis@immanuelps.sa.edu.au  0410 536 240  

Immanuel Primary School 2 Michael Fouyaxis  mfouyaxis@immanuelps.sa.edu.au  0410 536 240  
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Team Name Email Phone 
Paringa Park - 

Yellow Chris Burns chris@motiveelectrical.com.au 0439 848 863 

Paringa Park - Green Jon Inglis inglisjon70@gmail.com 0476 829 847 

St Mary’s Memorial 
School Navy Desiree Henthorn dhenthorn@stmarmem.catholic.edu.au 02 8294 4580 

St Mary’s Memorial 
School Yellow Desiree Henthorn dhenthorn@stmarmem.catholic.edu.au 02 8294 4580 

 
 

Year 3 – Marion Oval 
Saturday Morning Matches – 9:45am 

 
Team Name Email Phone 

Brighton Primary School 
Black Nick Mayne Nickm_123@Hotmail.com 0439 386 894 

Brighton Primary School 
Gold Nick Smith smith_n@woodcroft sa.edu.au  0402 435 337 

Immanuel Primary 
School  Michael Fouyaxis mfouyaxis@immanuelps.sa.edu.au 0410 536 240  

McAuley Community 
School Amber Robinson amber.robinson@mcs.catholic.edu.au 0430 208 318 

Paringa Park Primary 
School Camilla Kirwan camillakirwan@gmail.com 0413 707 694 

St Martin de Porres 
School Gabby Bates gbates@smdps.catholic.edu.au 08 8321 8300 

St Peter's Woodlands 
Grammar School Blue Tom Mitton tmitton@spw.sa.edu.au   0435 138 037 

St Peter's Woodlands 
Grammar School Gold Tom Mitton tmitton@spw.sa.edu.au   0435 138 037 
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